Online Sales and Inventory of Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights and Decors

A Special Problem

Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfilment

of the Requirements for the Degree

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Abad, Cyrus F.

Rivera, Charisse M.

Sanchez, Jesica Marie P.

September 2010



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
APPROVAL SHEET
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT
CERTIFICATION
CHAPTER
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the Study

1.2 Statement of the Research Problem
1.3 Statement of Objectives
1.3.1 General Objectives
1.3.2 Specific Objectives
1.4 Significance of the Study
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study
1.6 Methodology of the Study
2.0 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE
3.0 THEORETICAL FRAMEWOK
3.1 Statement of Assumptions
3.2 Operational Definition
3.2.1 Definition of Terms
3.2.2 Definition of Processes
3.3 Theories Used in the Study
4.0 THE EXISTING SYSTEM
4.1 Description of the System

10
18
26
26
26

32

35



4.2 Definition of Data Capture
4.3 Inputs

4.4 Processes

4.5 Files

4.6 Outputs

4.7 Data Flow Diagram

4.8 Problem Areas
5.0 THE PROPOSED SYSTEM
5.1 System Overview
5.2 System Objectives
5.3 Scope
5.4 System Justification
6.0 DESIGN
6.1 Inputs
6.2 Processes
6.3 Files
6.4 Outputs
7.0 IMPLEMENTATION
7.1 Resource Requirements
7.1.1 Software Requirements
7.1.2 Hardware Requirements
7.1.3 Human Resource Requirements
7.2 Installation Plans
7.2.1 System Installation
7.2.2 Training Plans
7.2.3 Conversion Plans

37
40
41
44
45

47
48
48
48
49
51
52
52
53
58
65
71
71

73



I O T m g O W >

7.2.4 Testing
8.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
8.1 Conclusions
8.2 Recommendations

Appendices
Bibliography

Curriculum Vitae

LIST OF APPENDICES

Data Flow Diagram of Existing System
Data Flow Diagram of Proposed System
Entity Relationship Diagram
Normalization

Data Dictionary

Sample Forms

Sample Screen Designs

Sample Reports

76



ABSTRACT

Modern technology is seen everywhere today. One of the most widely
used technologies is the internet. Almost all companies today are using the
internet to promote their products through their own websites. So at present,
companies must compete in a challenging market. The proposed online sales and
inventory for Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights, & Decors will help gain advantage

over its competitors.

The proposed system is a web-based system that handles all sales and
inventory processes of Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights, & Decors. The system’s
inventory includes all products in stock. Sales transactions of the company
include the creation of sales order, payment of the customer and delivery of
products. The system uses database to store product information. Security features
of the system include password protection, level of accessibility, and back-up.
Different reports can be generated through the system. Maintenance and back-up
and recovery module are also covered by the system. The system has a user-

friends interface for easy use and navigation.

The proponents used PHP.NET and V-model methodology in developing
the system. The proposed system is a solution to Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights,

& Decors’ problems encountered in using their manual system. The proposed



system aims to increase market share, improve the company’s service to
customers, provide efficient, fast and secured transaction processing, and better

communications among suppliers and customers.





