Online Sales and Inventory of Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights and Decors

A Special Problem

Presented to

The Computer Studies Department

College of Science

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfilment

of the Requirements for the Degree

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

Abad, Cyrus F.

Rivera, Charisse M.

Sanchez, Jesica Marie P.

September 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE	i
APPROVAL SHEET	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT	
CERTIFICATION	
CERTIFICATION CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of the Study	1
1.2 Statement of the Research Problem	3
1.3 Statement of Objectives	6
1.3.1 General Objectives	
1.3.2 Specific Objectives	
1.4 Significance of the Study	7
1.5 Scope and Limitations of the Study	9
1.6 Methodology of the Study	10
2.0 REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE	18
3.0 THEORETICAL FRAMEWOK	26
3.1 Statement of Assumptions	26
3.2 Operational Definition	26
3.2.1 Definition of Terms	
3.2.2 Definition of Processes	
3.3 Theories Used in the Study	32
4.0 THE EXISTING SYSTEM	
4.1 Description of the System	35

4.2 Definition	on of Data Capture	37
4.3 Inputs		40
4.4 Processe	s	41
4.5 Files		44
4.6 Outputs		45
4.7 Data Flo	w Diagram	
4.8 Problem	Areas	47
5.0 THE PROPOSE	D SYSTEM	48
5.1 System (Overview	48
5.2 System (Objectives Objectives Objectives	48
5.3 Scope		49
5.4 System J	ustification	51
6.0 DESIGN		52
6.1 Inputs		52
6.2 Processe	S	53
6.3 Files		58
6.4 Outputs		65
7.0 IMPLEMENTA	TION	71
7.1 Resource	Requirements	71
7.1.1	Software Requirements	
7.1.2	Hardware Requirements	
7.1.3	Human Resource Requirements	
7.2 Installati	on Plans	73
7.2.1	System Installation	
7.2.2	Training Plans	
7.2.3	Conversion Plans	

76

7.2.4 Testing

8.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

- 8.1 Conclusions
- 8.2 Recommendations

Appendices

Bibliography

Curriculum Vitae

LIST OF APPENDICES

- A Data Flow Diagram of Existing System
- B Data Flow Diagram of Proposed System
- C Entity Relationship Diagram
- **D** Normalization
- E Data Dictionary
- F Sample Forms
- G Sample Screen Designs
- **H** Sample Reports

ABSTRACT

Modern technology is seen everywhere today. One of the most widely used technologies is the internet. Almost all companies today are using the internet to promote their products through their own websites. So at present, companies must compete in a challenging market. The proposed online sales and inventory for Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights, & Decors will help gain advantage over its competitors.

The proposed system is a web-based system that handles all sales and inventory processes of Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights, & Decors. The system's inventory includes all products in stock. Sales transactions of the company include the creation of sales order, payment of the customer and delivery of products. The system uses database to store product information. Security features of the system include password protection, level of accessibility, and back-up. Different reports can be generated through the system. Maintenance and back-up and recovery module are also covered by the system. The system has a user-friends interface for easy use and navigation.

The proponents used PHP.NET and V-model methodology in developing the system. The proposed system is a solution to Sylpauljoyce Furniture, Lights, & Decors' problems encountered in using their manual system. The proposed

system aims to increase market share, improve the company's service to customers, provide efficient, fast and secured transaction processing, and better communications among suppliers and customers.

